
2022-2023 Le Moyne College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-15   Conf: 11-9   Home: 8-5   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 1-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Salter, Isaiah 29-22 852 29.4 118-269 .439 65-161 .404 37-45 .822 15 49 64 2.2 52 0 88 53 4 34 338 11.7
23 Sutherland, Luke 29-21 678 23.4 124-272 .456 35-106 .330 41-50 .820 27 97 124 4.3 34 0 12 33 25 11 324 11.2
10 Wilson, Xavier 30-13 719 24.0 114-262 .435 9-36 .250 53-84 .631 43 89 132 4.4 59 2 57 33 36 22 290 9.7
02 Wingfield, Zy'Ever 30-7 519 17.3 87-166 .524 8-16 .500 45-58 .776 29 75 104 3.5 57 1 19 37 12 20 227 7.6
35 McClure, Nate 29-26 680 23.4 65-180 .361 33-112 .295 23-33 .697 33 60 93 3.2 51 0 43 29 8 22 186 6.4
01 Jones Jr., Darrick 18-3 314 17.4 36-87 .414 19-45 .422 25-31 .806 7 44 51 2.8 38 1 9 15 6 5 116 6.4
24 Elmore, Isaiah 18-17 305 16.9 41-91 .451 0-0 .000 22-43 .512 32 58 90 5.0 33 0 12 21 21 7 104 5.8
11 Constant, Kevin 29-5 428 14.8 60-114 .526 3-11 .273 37-67 .552 35 57 92 3.2 67 0 20 37 23 21 160 5.5
03 DePersia, Mike 26-26 753 29.0 42-130 .323 19-63 .302 35-54 .648 10 106 116 4.5 61 2 85 44 9 56 138 5.3
00 Washington, Jeremiah 30-10 510 17.0 56-143 .392 26-74 .351 20-27 .741 9 38 47 1.6 36 0 50 39 1 21 158 5.3
21 Mosquera, Trent 21-0 192 9.1 33-82 .402 23-63 .365 10-11 .909 6 28 34 1.6 27 0 21 10 7 10 99 4.7
13 Poirier, Jack 6-0 63 10.5 10-18 .556 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 2 5 7 1.2 2 0 7 3 0 1 25 4.2
14 Moore, C.J. 3-0 12 4.0 1-6 .167 1-6 .167 1-3 .333 1 1 2 0.7 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.3
Total 30 6025 200.8 787-1820 .432 246-705 .349 349-506 .690 299 748 1047 34.9 520 6 423 371 152 230 2169 72.30
Opponents 6025 200.8 762-1708 .446 231-638 .362 370-527 .702 287 815 1102 36.7 457 11 357 461 94 177 2125 70.83

Team Statistics LEM OPP
SCORING 2169 2125
    Points Per Game 72.3 70.8
    Scoring Margin 1.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 787-1820 762-1708
    Field Goal Pct .432 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 246-705 231-638
    3PT FG Pct .349 .362
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 349-506 370-527
    FT Pct .690 .702
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 12.3
REBOUNDS 1047 1102
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 36.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 423 357
    Assists Per Game 14.1 11.9
TURNOVERS 371 461
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 15.4
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 230 177
    Steals Per Game 7.7 5.9
BLOCKS 152 94
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 5,827 2,726
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-448 12-227
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-44

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Le Moyne 1029 1131 9 2169
Opponents 983 1131 11 2125

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/22 vs Dominican (NY) L 66-68 54
11/13/22 vs Bloomfield L 73-84 27
11/16/22 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS L 87-88 387

* 11/19/22 PACE W 63-59 463
* 11/22/22 at Adelphi W 76-65 0

11/25/22 vs Winston-Salem L (OT) 81-83 137
11/26/22 at Gannon W 61-59 337

* 11/30/22 at Franklin Pierce L 63-68 85
* 12/03/22 SAINT ROSE W 79-58 379
* 12/06/22 AMERICAN INT'L W 87-58 387
* 12/11/22 at Assumption W 69-62 169

12/13/22 D'YOUVILLE W 100-54 354
12/17/22 vs Angelo St. W 84-77 0
12/18/22 vs Lubbock Christian L 64-78 0

* 12/31/22 at New Haven L 50-69 134
* 01/04/23 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 83-72 283
* 01/10/23 at St. Anselm L 65-77 166
* 01/14/23 SOUTHERN N.H. L 53-60 303
* 01/18/23 at Southern Conn. St. L 71-73 383
* 01/21/23 BENTLEY L 61-86 461
* 01/24/23 at Pace W 75-66 124
* 01/28/23 at Saint Rose W 74-71 322
* 02/01/23 ADELPHI W 88-82 488
* 02/04/23 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 84-81 541
* 02/07/23 ASSUMPTION L 72-76 472
* 02/11/23 at American Int'l W 75-66 175
* 02/15/23 at Saint Michael's College L 64-71 411
* 02/18/23 NEW HAVEN L 57-62 662

02/24/23 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 77-74 647
02/26/23 at Bentley L 67-78 420

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Le Moyne College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 6-4   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Salter, Isaiah 19-16 558 29.4 85-190 .447 45-109 .413 23-27 .852 12 32 44 2.3 36 0 58 35 3 24 238 12.5
23 Sutherland, Luke 20-19 493 24.7 88-195 .451 23-73 .315 32-39 .821 21 73 94 4.7 23 0 9 22 18 9 231 11.6
10 Wilson, Xavier 20-11 523 26.2 83-179 .464 7-21 .333 36-59 .610 27 61 88 4.4 43 1 37 23 25 18 209 10.5
02 Wingfield, Zy'Ever 20-1 318 15.9 54-104 .519 5-9 .556 22-29 .759 18 51 69 3.5 29 0 13 22 7 13 135 6.8
01 Jones Jr., Darrick 14-1 245 17.5 27-69 .391 14-37 .378 25-31 .806 7 32 39 2.8 28 1 8 12 5 5 93 6.6
24 Elmore, Isaiah 10-9 169 16.9 22-55 .400 0-0 .000 16-25 .640 21 29 50 5.0 14 0 9 12 9 3 60 6.0
11 Constant, Kevin 19-2 288 15.2 39-80 .488 2-8 .250 26-45 .578 26 44 70 3.7 41 0 12 23 13 14 106 5.6
35 McClure, Nate 20-19 430 21.5 35-107 .327 17-66 .258 16-25 .640 23 39 62 3.1 33 0 29 16 4 13 103 5.2
03 DePersia, Mike 19-19 538 28.3 27-92 .293 12-41 .293 23-30 .767 8 74 82 4.3 36 0 55 32 4 41 89 4.7
00 Washington, Jeremiah 20-3 304 15.2 32-88 .364 19-50 .380 8-13 .615 5 21 26 1.3 22 0 30 26 1 13 91 4.6
21 Mosquera, Trent 11-0 95 8.6 13-40 .325 11-34 .324 3-4 .750 2 15 17 1.5 14 0 10 4 3 5 40 3.6
13 Poirier, Jack 5-0 33 6.6 5-10 .500 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.0 1 0 5 2 0 1 13 2.6
14 Moore, C.J. 2-0 6 3.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
Total 20 4000 200.0 510-1211 .421 158-457 .346 231-329 .702 208 503 711 35.6 322 2 275 241 92 159 1409 70.45
Opponents 4000 200.0 498-1123 .443 160-448 .357 226-322 .702 177 542 719 36.0 291 8 237 306 68 114 1382 69.10

Team Statistics LEM OPP
SCORING 1409 1382
    Points Per Game 70.5 69.1
    Scoring Margin 1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 510-1211 498-1123
    Field Goal Pct .421 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 158-457 160-448
    3PT FG Pct .346 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-329 226-322
    FT Pct .702 .702
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 11.3
REBOUNDS 711 719
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 36.0
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 275 237
    Assists Per Game 13.8 11.9
TURNOVERS 241 306
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 159 114
    Steals Per Game 8.0 5.7
BLOCKS 92 68
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 3.4
ATTENDANCE 4,439 1,969
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-444 10-197
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Le Moyne 661 748 1409
Opponents 630 752 1382

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/22 PACE W 63-59 463
11/22/22 at  Adelphi W 76-65 0
11/30/22 at  Franklin Pierce L 63-68 85
12/03/22 SAINT ROSE W 79-58 379
12/06/22 AMERICAN INT'L W 87-58 387
12/11/22 at  Assumption W 69-62 169
12/31/22 at  New Haven L 50-69 134
01/04/23 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 83-72 283
01/10/23 at  St. Anselm L 65-77 166
01/14/23 SOUTHERN N.H. L 53-60 303
01/18/23 at  Southern Conn. St. L 71-73 383
01/21/23 BENTLEY L 61-86 461
01/24/23 at  Pace W 75-66 124
01/28/23 at  Saint Rose W 74-71 322
02/01/23 ADELPHI W 88-82 488
02/04/23 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 84-81 541
02/07/23 ASSUMPTION L 72-76 472
02/11/23 at  American Int'l W 75-66 175
02/15/23 at  Saint Michael's College L 64-71 411
02/18/23 NEW HAVEN L 57-62 662


